

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1196

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Purchase” insert “Improved Residential”; and in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, after “purchase” insert “improved residential”.

On page 2, in line 10, after “OF” insert “IMPROVED RESIDENTIAL REAL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 13, strike “repealing and reenacting, with amendments,” and substitute “adding to”; in line 15, strike “3-101(f)” and substitute “3-101(g)”; and strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 7, inclusive; in line 8, strike “(II)” and substitute “(G)”; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 25, inclusive.